RESOLUTION 07-43

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE IMPOSITION AND COLLECTION OF FEES FOR RECORDS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES RELATING TO THE CITY OF MARICOPA POLICE DEPARTMENT AND ESTABLISHING THE CITY OF MARICOPA POLICE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 4 of the Maricopa City Code, the Police Department for the City of Maricopa provides certain services relating to enforcement of the City Code and state statute, investigating criminal acts, directing traffic, and keeping records of the office; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the imposition and collection of fees for such services is necessary to allow the City to conduct all necessary investigations and provide records, and that the persons primarily requiring such work should bear a reasonable portion of the costs therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Maricopa City Council hereby authorizes the Police Department or its designees to charge, in addition to other Fees as may be specifically set forth by state law, Ordinance or Resolution, the fees as set forth in Exhibit A hereto in response to requests for records or administrative services.

Three copies of the Maricopa Planning and Development Fee Schedule established in Exhibit A shall be kept on file with the City Clerk and kept available for public use and inspection.

The Maricopa City Council directs that all fees collected under this Resolution shall be deposited with the City's Director of Finance. The Director of Finance shall account for all fees deposited in accordance with the accounting policies and regulations adopted by the City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 21st day of August, 2007.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Aftorney

Exhibit A

CITY OF MARICOPA POLICE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

City of Maricopa Police Department Fee Schedule



Service	Fee
Administrative Charges	
Administrative Hearing Fee for 30-Day Mandatory Tow, per A.R.S. 28-3513	• \$150
Report Copies	
Report Copy Requests Exception: One copy free of charge to criminal justice agencies, victims of crimes, parents or guardians of juvenile victims of crimes.	\$5 for 1st 35 pages,\$0.15 per page after 35 pages
Photographs from an investigation Audio and Video Records Copy Requests Most of these requests are for tapes placed in	\$5 Digital photos on CD Video \$25 video without cassette \$10 if cassette provided
evidence. If the requestor is a defense attorney, refer them to the charging prosecutor, City or County, to obtain a copy under discovery	\$5 CD copy, if digitizedAudio\$5 CD copy